
2020 University of California, Davis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-12   Conf: 0-0Home: 10-3Away: 0-2Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (168), Opp (170)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Siegel (6), Totals (6), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-54), Siegel (15-19), Kibby (11-13),
Brown (8-9), Steffen-Brune (5-5), Miles (3-3), Villalobos (3-3), Fitzgerald (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Rojas, Alyse .485 28-28 103 28 50 9 2 7 23 84 .816 5 2 6 0 .518 0 2 13-15 50 2 0 1.000
5 Kisling, Sommer .392 28-28 79 16 31 4 0 0 5 35 .443 5 1 6 0 .435 0 4 2-2 41 41 2 .976
21 Leon, Isabella .362 28-28 94 24 34 8 1 7 25 65 .691 9 2 12 1 .429 0 0 6-6 52 41 7 .930
8 Rojas, Maddie .313 28-28 83 15 26 3 1 3 19 40 .482 8 4 20 0 .392 2 0 4-4 152 4 4 .975
48 Jauregui, Marissa .297 27-27 74 20 22 5 0 1 8 30 .405 7 1 7 0 .357 2 3 3-3 42 3 2 .957
6 Given, Marisa .280 27-27 82 10 23 2 0 1 15 28 .341 7 0 22 0 .330 2 1 2-3 43 3 3 .939
14 Siegel, Riley .280 26-26 75 16 21 2 0 7 22 44 .587 10 2 15 0 .379 0 0 2-2 133 20 6 .962
16 Polson, Leah .265 22-20 49 8 13 2 0 1 7 18 .367 4 1 10 1 .333 0 2 0-0 12 27 5 .886
3 Bower, Megan .237 16-10 38 3 9 2 0 0 4 11 .289 2 0 3 0 .275 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
27 Villalobos, Alexis .214 19-9 28 8 6 0 0 0 2 6 .214 0 0 7 0 .214 0 1 2-4 18 10 2 .933
31 Zagone, Gabby .188 10-3 16 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .250 1 0 3 0 .235 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
12 Steffen-Brune, Katie .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 1 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
19 Starks, Sarah .152 16-10 33 6 5 2 0 2 7 13 .394 8 0 9 0 .317 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Diaz, Delaney .077 10-4 13 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .308 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Kim, Claudia .000 8-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
4 Ito, Alyssa .000 10-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
Totals .316 28-28 776 161 245 40 4 30 138 383 .494 70 14 129 2 .380 6 14 36-41 562 188 35 .955
Opponents .273 28-28 762 131 208 40 6 24 115 332 .436 74 13 139 2 .346 4 14 23-27 547 202 35 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Fitzgerald, Taylor 3.03 3-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 32.1 43 19 14 5 11 6 0 3 .319 1 1 0 1 2
1 Kibby, Katie 3.57 7-5 16 13 9 2-0 1 84.1 73 47 43 31 57 15 3 11 .225 7 7 0 1 5
9 Brown, Kenedi 4.08 5-5 15 9 2 0-0 0 56.2 56 44 33 30 59 14 2 5 .248 10 4 0 1 7
26 Miles, Taliyah 9.00 1-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 36 21 18 8 12 5 1 5 .474 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.04 16-12 47 28 11 2 1 187.1 208 131 108 74 139 40 6 24 .273 18 13 0 4 14
Opponents 5.22 12-16 62 28 6 1 3 182.1 245 161 136 70 129 40 4 30 .316 14 14 0 6 14



2020 University of California, Davis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Rojas, Alyse 52 50 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Steffen-Brune, Katie 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kibby, Katie 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
31 Zagone, Gabby 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Miles, Taliyah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Kim, Claudia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Starks, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kisling, Sommer 84 41 41 2 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rojas, Maddie 160 152 4 4 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Siegel, Riley 159 133 20 6 .962 1 15 4 .789 6 0
48 Jauregui, Marissa 47 42 3 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Given, Marisa 49 43 3 3 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Villalobos, Alexis 30 18 10 2 .933 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Leon, Isabella 100 52 41 7 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Kenedi 14 0 13 1 .929 0 8 1 .889 0 0
2 Fitzgerald, Taylor 14 1 12 1 .929 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Polson, Leah 44 12 27 5 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ito, Alyssa 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bower, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Diaz, Delaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 785 562 188 35 .955 13 23 4 .852 6 0
Opponents 784 547 202 35 .955 17 36 4 .889 4 0


